Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) 07 - 21 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 10351	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharmaceutical Technology Solutionhs, LLC	Name: Exxpharma, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 169 Meister Avenue
Execution Date(s) July 10, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Somerville
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 08876
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/072,224	B. Patent No.(s)
61/065,906	2 3 3 2 5 2 6
	ू व
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Jack Matalon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Internal Address: Law Offices of Jack Matalon	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 32 Shelley Rd.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Springfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07081-2529	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2007 Expiration Date 08/2011
Phone Number: 973-467-5626	
Fax Number: 073-921-0817	b. Deposit Acegunt Number
Email Address: imatpatlaw@aol.com	Authorized? User Represent Bananas 12872224
9. Signature: Sall Natalon	7/15/2008 88.88 CP
Signature	Date
Jack Matalon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey having its principal office located at 21 Meadow Bluff Rd., Morris Plains, NJ 07950, has obtained, by virtue of an assignment from Isaac Ghebre-Sellassie and Hibrenigus Terefe dated February 6, 2008 and recorded on February 9, 2008 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel No. 020569, Frame No. 0318, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under new and useful improvements described and claimed in Provisional United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/065,906 filed February 9, 2008 and entitled: "Solid Thermoformable Pharmaceutical Composition"

WHEREAS, Exxpharma LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey having its principal office located at 169 Meister Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Gluconova LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that it has not executed, and will no execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to i respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute al divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States.

PHAR	MACEUTICAL TE	ECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LL
Ву	- alin	
Name		TANNA LOTSPANE DESALIE
Title	President Vent	Notary Public State Of New Je 2321673
Date	7/10/06	Commission Expires 11-12-0
Sar	uju Joua	ine Dean

PATENT REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0563

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey having its principal office located at 21 Meadow Bluff Rd., Morris Plains, NJ 07950, has obtained, by virtue of an assignment from Isaac Ghebre-Sellassie and Hibrenigus Terefe dated February 23, 2008 and recorded on February 25, 2008 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel No. 020613, Frame No. 0782, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under new and useful improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/072,224 filed February 25, 2008 and entitled: "Process for Enhancing the Solubility of Poorly Soluble Drugs"

WHEREAS, Exxpharma LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey having its principal office located at 169 Meister Avenue, Somerville, NJ 08876, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Gluconova LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Pharmaceutical Technology Solutions LLC further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Exxpharma LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States.

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC

By

Name

Isaac Ghebre-Schasse BUINDED AWAT

Notary Public State Of New Jersey

Title Preside

2321673

Commission Expires 11-12-09

Date

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0564